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NOTES-FIELD INSPECTION 
 
Company:  Northwest Natural Gas    Date(s):  April 6, 8-9, 2015 
 
Unit:  Clark County, WA 
 

Field Readings 

Line & Location Line CP Volts Rectifier Pressures Remarks 

 Size In. P/S Casing Volts Amps Set Actual  

4/6/14 

Bridge Patrol 

         

NW 269th @ Gcc 

Creek, Ridgefield 

3.5”        3.5” steel inside casing hung 

under bridge. Techs not OQ’d 

to take CP. Checked OQ for 

bridge patrols, leak survey. 

Tech checked for leaks at each 

location. No issues identified 

NW Heron Dr @ 

Gee Creek 

Ridgefield 

4”        4” steel on hangers. Wax wrap. 

No issues. 

Private Dr. @ Gee 

Creek, Ridgefield 

2”        2” steel, wax wrap hung on 

bridge.  

Steel on bridge, PE service. No 

issues. 

NW 36th Ave 

@Salmon Creek 

4”        4” steel FBE. Corrosion under 

insulators at hanger roller. 

North end at air/soil interface, 

no wrap or tape. Possible 

corrosion issue. NWN to repair 

this crossing this summer. New 

hangers, new epoxy. This is an 

AOC. 

NE 50th Ave 

@Salmon Creek 

4”        4” steel “lilycoat”. Black 

epoxy? 54 mls thick. On 

hangers. No issues. 
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NE 88th @ Fifth 

Plain Creek 

4”        4” Steel, FBE PO 42493, 0.188 

wall, X42 No issues 

87th @ Burnt 

Bridge Creek 

4”        4” steel, wax wrap. No issues 

NE Hazel Dell 

Ave @ BNRR 

4”        4” steel, wax wrap. Hung on 

bridge, over BNRR. No issues. 

Re wrapped in 2011 

4/9/15  

Regulators 

         

1-003-025 
Felida Gate 
5207 NW McCann 
Rd. 

      225 

180 

245 

220 

218 

176 

245 

No L/U 

 

Run 1-RA 

Run 2-RB 

Relief-RC 

By pass 

Note this station remotely 

controlled by gas control 

Operated all inlet/outlet valves 

for each run. 

No issues noted 
1-012-023-G-01 
W. Vancouver Gate 

      510 

490 

227 

252 

227 

510 

485 

227 

252 

227 

Run 1-RA 

Run 2-RB 

Run 3-RC 

Relief 1 

Relief 2 

Operated all inlet/outlet valves 

for each run. 

No issues noted 
1-015-028-M-09 
1830 W 16TH ST, 
Vancouver, WA 
Industrial meter set 

      122 

15 

15 

502 

120 

15 

14 

15 

1st stage 

2nd stage 

bypass 

Inlet/outlet Northwest Packing 

Filter OK 

No issues noted 
1-020-047-M-01 
SEH America/HP 
18110 SE 34th 
Street Vancouver 

      7 

5 

45 

6 

5 

5 

Run 1 

Run 2 

Inlet/outlet SHE America 
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Industrial meter set Internal reliefs 

Strainer OK 

No issues noted 

4/9/15 Cathodic 

Protection 

         

          

          

          

          

          

 


